KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Proceedings

KAU–Edn–Starting PhD programme in Department of Plant Pathology at College of Agriculture, Padannakkad– Sanctioned-Orders issued

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

Acad B2/2023/101/40028(ii)

Dated:01/07/2023

Read:- 1. Minutes of 65 th meeting of Board of Studies of Faculty of Agriculture held on 16.03.2023 (Item 4/65)

2. Minutes of the 139th meeting of the Academic Council held on 31.03.2023 Item No:V(19)

ORDER

As per paper read(1), a proposal to start PhD programme in Plant Pathology in the Department of Plant Pathology at College of Agriculture, Padannakkad has been approved by the Board of Studies, Faculty of Agriculture and placed before the Academic Council.

The Council as per paper read (2) has approved the proposal.

In the above circumstances the following orders are issued.

Sanction is hereby accorded to start PhD programme in "Plant Pathology" in the Department of Plant Pathology at College of Agriculture, Padannakkad

Dr S Gopakumar DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

To

- 1 All Deans of Faculty/ Deans of all colleges under KAU
- 2 The Controller of Examinations
- 3 All Academic Officers of all colleges under KAU.
- 4 Programmer, (Acad), KAU (for publishing in the website)
- 5 Section Officer, Acad C
- 6 EDU B2 Seat.

Copy to : PS to VC/PA to Registrar/ Steno to Director of Education/Prof (Acad)/Joint Registrar/ All Section Officers of Directorate of Education/SF/Spare

//Forwarded By Order// OFFICER